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3.2.2.2 Vehicle Maintenance. The contractor shall provide maintenance at CCAFS,
PAFB, and KSC for government vehicles and equipment. The contractor shall also:

Maintain Air Force vehicles per AFI 24-301, Vehicle Operations;

Maintain KSC vehicles and equipment in a safe and serviceable condition. Perform
recurring periodic maintenance and services in accordance with established
inspection intervals and standards;

Maintain Air Force unregistered vehicles in safe and serviceable condition. Perform
recurring periodic maintenance and services in accordance commercial practices
and track vehicles in contractor maintained database.

Collect and enter required maintenance data into the On-line Vehicle Integrated
Management System (OLVIMS) and provide data for required reports at CCAFS and
PAFB; and

Perform body repair, corrosion control, rust proofing and painting on CCAFS and
PAFB vehicle and equipment fleet.



3.2.2
Vehicle/Railroad Operations and Maintenance

The contractor shall provide vehicle operations and maintenance services as required to
support KSC, CCAFS, and PAFB as listed in Technical Exhibits 7.0-005 and J5-3.2.2.-
02. Vehicle operations and maintenance services at both CCAFS and PAFB shall be
provided by a vehicle operations and maintenance branch at each location. The vehicle
operations branches shall have dispatch services that provide bus, tractor/trailer, base
taxi, wrecker service (PAFB only), and crew van support, MHE services, and a U-Drive-It
vehicle fleet. The general purpose vehicle fleet can be GSA leased and maintained. The
vehicle operations branch at KSC shall consist primarily of scheduled and unscheduled
bus services. Vehicle maintenance shall be performed primarily in Hangar U, Building
1744, CCAFS, Buildings 313, 511, 676 PAFB, Building M6-486, KSC Industrial Area,
and K6-1844, Locomotive Maintenance Facility.



CCSMO

Technical Exhibit # J5-3.2.2-02

Air Force Vehicle Turn-over

3.2.2 Vehicle/Railroad Operations and Maintenance

2 May, 2005

AF Registered Vehicles to be converted to X-Registered

SEEL

Number

Using
Activit

REG
NUMBER

2320-01-303-3010

2320-01-397-7528

2320-01-462-7879

2320-00-995-5610YW

2320-00-486-9951YW

1740-01-068-8945YW

3810-01-079-8358

3810-00-554-4103

3810-00-272-9031

3810-01-259-9992

3810-01-038-8315

3810-01-479-9745

2320-01-344-9282

2420-00-113-8984

2420-00-113-8984

2410-00-756-1161

3825-01-107-2438

3805-00-148-2169

3805-01-074-8111

TRK WKR HYD TYPE 1
32000

TRK, DIGGER DERRICK
MAIN

TRK MAINT HI REACH 70’
TRK HI REA 30&59 FT

TRK HI REA 100FT/OVER
TRAC TOW SUPPORT EQP
CR HYD ACFT 35 THRU 50T

CR SP TM 20&29T

CR SP TM 41&65T

CR, HYD TRK MTD 100-150T
CR HYD TRK MTD 60-65
TON

CRANE, RT, 25 TON

TRK DP 44500 GVW 6X4

TRAC WHLD IW70

TRAC WHLD IW70

TRAC FTRACD SZ T7
CLNR VAC TM SP MLTPUR
AT

TRAC W-
BACKHOE/LOADER

LODR SCP PT 11-2 & 2CY

0302230003

0302230006

0302230007

0302230001

0301630012

0301630011

0302330001

0301630018

0302230016

0302330002

0302230017

0330730004

0302230004

0307230001

0302230011

0302230010

0302330004

0301630015

0302230015

CAPE
CANAVERAL
CAPE
CANAVERAL
CAPE
CANAVERAL
CAPE
CANAVERAL
CAPE
CANAVERAL
CAPE
CANAVERAL
CAPE
CANAVERAL
CAPE
CANAVERAL

CAPE
CANAVERAL
CAPE
CANAVERAL
CAPE
CANAVERAL
CAPE
CANAVERAL

CAPE
CANAVERAL

CAPE
CANAVERAL
CAPE
CANAVERAL

CAPE
CANAVERAL
CAPE
CANAVERAL

CAPE
CANAVERAL

CAPE
CANAVERAL

Org Org
Mstr User
NR JH
NR JO
NR JO
NR JO
NR Ju
NR JK
NR Ju
NR Ju
NR Ju
NR Ju
NR Ju
NR Ju
NR IN
NR J3
NR IN
NR IN
NR IN
NR IN
NR IN

CAPE JBOSC

CAPE JBOSC

CAPE JBOSC

CAPE JBOSC

CAPE JBOSC

CAPE JBOSC

CAPE JBOSC

CAPE JBOSC

CAPE JBOSC

CAPE JBOSC

CAPE JBOSC

CAPE JBOSC

CAPE JBOSC

CAPE JBOSC

CAPE JBOSC

CAPE JBOSC

CAPE JBOSC

CAPE JBOSC

CAPE JBOSC

03C00778

93C00422

01C00028

02C00030

94C00404

01C00272

91D00323

95D00177
95D00178

01D00103

98D00028

81D00230

88D00743
88D00782

01D00001
84C00138
89C00712

91D00059

88D00235
88D00236

03D00099

02D00276
90D00294

00D00146
02D00009

00D00260



3805-00-728-9718

3805-01-337-4624

3895-00-243-6797

3825-00-554-1808

2320-00-580-2819

3805-01-058-3562

3930-01-052-5219

3930-01-052-5219

3930-01-011-3650

3930-01-011-3650

3930-01-011-3650

3930-01-039-6763

3930-01-039-6763

3930-01-013-0338

3930-01-013-0338

3930-01-013-0338

3930-00-678-2580

3930-01-047-1157

2330-01-094-0007

2320-01-354-4528

2320-00-639-8969

1740-00-143-8464YW

2320-01-303-3010

1740-01-068-8945YW

3930-01-007-0115
3930-01-007-0115
3930-01-052-5219
3930-01-013-0338
3950-00-555-5021

3930-00-856-6897CT

LODR FTRACD 2CY/OVER
GRADER SIZE 5

RLR RD TAND 2RL 5&8 TON
DISTR WTR TRK

TRK TK WTR-WST 2000GAL
EXCAV CRWD MTD

TRK FL DED 6M-6200# PT
TRK FL DED 6M-6200# PT
TRK FL DED 15000#

TRK FL DED 15000#

TRK FL DED 15000#

TRK FL DED 20000#PT
TRK FL DED 20000#PT
TRK FL GED 2M&5999#PT

TRK FL GED 2M&5999#PT

TRK FL GED 2M&5999#PT
TRK FL ELEC 3999# & UNST
TRK FL ELEC 6M# OV ST
STLR 20T 40FT W-CNVR KIT
TRK WKR 44M&49999G DED

TRK TK A/S32A-2 DEM WTR

TRAC ACFT TWG MB-2

TRKWKR HYD TYPE 1
32000

TRAC TOW SUPPORT EQP

TUG WHSE, 4K

TUG WHSE, 4K

TRK FL DED 6M-6200# PT
TRK FL GED 2M&5999#PT
CR WHSE DED 10M-19999#
TRK FL 10K 463L

0302230013

0301630016

0302330005

0302330003

0301630013

0302230014

0301630020

0307230009

0307230008

0302330010

0307230007

0301630019

0302330013

0307230002

0302330012

0307230003

0302330007

0301630006

0302230009

0302230005

0301630014

0301630010

0302230002
0301630027

0307230004
0301630029
0301630030
0302330011
0302330018
0302330008

CAPE
CANAVERAL
CAPE
CANAVERAL
CAPE
CANAVERAL
CAPE
CANAVERAL
CAPE
CANAVERAL
CAPE
CANAVERAL
CAPE
CANAVERAL
CAPE
CANAVERAL
CAPE
CANAVERAL
CAPE
CANAVERAL

CAPE
CANAVERAL
CAPE
CANAVERAL
CAPE
CANAVERAL
CAPE
CANAVERAL
CAPE
CANAVERAL

CAPE
CANAVERAL
CAPE
CANAVERAL
CAPE
CANAVERAL
CAPE
CANAVERAL
CAPE
CANAVERAL
CAPE
CANAVERAL

CAPE
CANAVERAL

PATRICK
PATRICK

PATRICK
PATRICK
PATRICK
PATRICK
PATRICK
PATRICK

NR

NR

NR

NR

NR

NR

NR

NR

NR

NR

NR

NR

NR

NR

NR

NR

NR

NL

NR

NR

NR

NR

NR
NR

NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR

JN

JN

JN

JN

JP

JN

JP

JO

J3

JA

JN

JA

JT

JA

JD

JJ

JD

NL

JA

Ju

JP

Ju

J6
J4

J6
JH
J6
J6
J7
JA

CAPE JBOSC

CAPE JBOSC

CAPE JBOSC

CAPE JBOSC

CAPE JBOSC

CAPE JBOSC

CAPE JBOSC

CAPE JBOSC

CAPE JBOSC

CAPE JBOSC

CAPE JBOSC

CAPE JBOSC

CAPE JBOSC

CAPE JBOSC

CAPE JBOSC

CAPE JBOSC

CAPE JBOSC

CAPE 1 SLS

CAPE JBOSC

CAPE JBOSC

CAPE JBOSC

CAPE JBOSC

JBOSC
JBOSC

JBOSC
CAPE JBOSC
JBOSC
JBOSC
JBOSC
JBOSC

03D00169
93D00131

88D01014

90D00181

01D00167

91D00196

04D00069

90D00574

86E00612

86E00392

83E00424

94E00077
91E00463
83E00443

83E00423

81E00302

87E00660

86E00126

86E01395
94E00692
95E00542

94E00693

95E00331

02E00057

91E00637

91L00757

92100243
92L00245
92100246

01L00042
84L00268

95C00124
03C00313
03C00505
03E00258
03E00257
89E00167
89E00832
93E00175
97E00046



1740-00-143-8464YW  TRAC ACFT TWG MB-2 0301630026 PATRICK NR J4 JBOSC 98L00549

1. In event contractor provided economic analysis indicates a vehicle replacement
is more advantageous to government than repair, 45 SW/LRS Vehicle Functional
will instruct contractor to lease similar asset using 45 SW funding for duration of
need or contract term, whichever is less

2. Vehicles affected by this property category conversion will continue to be
maintained in a safe and serviceable condition. Request for replacement will be
forwarded to 45 SW/LRS Vehicle Functional Officer accompanied by an
economic analysis of alternatives (repair vs. replace/lease) when repair estimate
of keeping a vehicle safe and serviceable exceeds one-time repair allowance.
The Vehicle Functional Officer will then make a decision to repair or lease based
on recommendations of contractor and 45 SW Functional Area Manager

3. The vehicles in this property category transfer must be changed in On-Line
Vehicle Interactive Management System (OLVIMS) from Registered vehicles to
Non-registered equipment (changed to X-registered).

4. Vehicles to be added will be transferred using DD Form 1149 (not required if
already transferred at contract initiation), tagged as NASA property and
accounted for in contractor maintained database. Contractor will generate
required DD Form 1149s for signature (45 SW/LRS, SGS, NASA-KSC Property
Administrator TA, and CCSMO CO signature required). 45 SW/LRF will retain
right of first refusal for all transferred vehicles’ disposition.

5. Vehicles are to remain GFE/GRE. Upon approved determination of
obsolescence, vehicle will be disposed of properly IAW Defense Reutilization and
Marketing Office procedures.



